As of March 31, 2017 , our short-term investments were classified as available-for-sale securities and, consequently, were recorded at fair value with unrealized
gains or losses resulting from changes in fair value reported as a separate component of accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax, in
stockholders’ equity.

Notwithstanding our efforts to manage interest rate risks, there can be no assurance that we will be adequately protected against risks associated with interest rate
fluctuations. Fluctuations in interest rates could have a significant impact on the fair value of our investment portfolio. The following table presents the
hypothetical changes in the fair value of our short-term investment portfolio as of March 31, 2017 , arising from potential changes in interest rates. The modeling
technique estimates the change in fair value from immediate hypothetical parallel shifts in the yield curve of plus or minus 50 basis points (“BPS”), 100 BPS, and
150 BPS.

(In millions)

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate Decrease

of X Basis Points
Fair Value

as of
March 31,

2017

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Increase of

X Basis Points

(150 BPS)  (100 BPS)  (50 BPS)  50 BPS  100 BPS  150 BPS
Corporate bonds $ 955  $ 951  $ 947  $ 943  $ 939  $ 935  $ 931
U.S. Treasury securities 421  418  415  413  410  407  404
U.S. agency securities 154  153  152  151  151  150  148
Commercial paper 213  213  212  212  211  211  211
Foreign government securities 115  114  114  113  113  112  112
Asset-backed securities 137  137  136  135  134  134  133

Total short-term investments $ 1,995  $ 1,986  $ 1,976  $ 1,967  $ 1,958  $ 1,949  $ 1,939

41

Item 8:   Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

Index to Consolidated Financial Statements

 Page
Consolidated Financial Statements of Electronic Arts Inc. and Subsidiaries:

Consolidated Balance Sheets as of March 31, 2017 and 2016 43
Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Years Ended March 31, 2017, 2016 and 2015 44
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income for the Years Ended March 31, 2017, 2016 and 2015 45
Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity for the Years Ended March 31, 2017, 2016 and 2015 46
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the Years Ended March 31, 2017, 2016 and 2015 47
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 48
Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm 80

Financial Statement Schedule:
The following financial statement schedule of Electronic Arts Inc. and Subsidiaries for the years ended March 31, 2017, 2016 and 2015 is filed as
part of this report and should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements of Electronic Arts Inc. and Subsidiaries:

Schedule II — Valuation and Qualifying Accounts 84

Other financial statement schedules have been omitted because the information called for in them is not required or has already been included in either the